Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 14                                ASC_ Mega Cap_(M)                                 Jan. 2025
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Mega Cap type (M Series)
1210 to 2225 Sizes (50V to 630V)
NP0, X7R Dielectrics
Halogen Free & RoHS Compliance
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 2 of 14                                ASC_ Mega Cap_(M)                                 Jan. 2025
1. DESCRIPTION
M Series green type capacitors are manufactured by using green materials without lead and cadmium. These
capacitors to achieve a unique structure of high reliability. The use of metal lead frame, can absorb the heat and
mechanical stress. ESR (equivalent series resistance), ESL (equivalent series inductance) is small, the most suitable for
high frequency operation of the rectifier power supply.
4. HOW TO ORDER
M 2 55 B 106 K 500 F L
Series
M=
Mega Cap
series
(Stacked
Capacitors)
Number
Number of
chips in stack
2= 2 chips
1= 1 chip
Chip Size
32=1210 (3225)
43=1812 (4532)
46=1825 (4563)
55=2220 (5750)
56=2225 (5763)
Dielectric
N=NP0
(C0G)
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
104=10x10
4
   =100nF
106=10μF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of decimal
point.
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
631=630 VDC
102=1000 VDC
Thickness
B=3.60±0.35mm
C=4.20±0.35mm
F=6.00±0.35mm
G=6.60±0.35mm
Please refer to
Table 1
Control code
L= L type lead
Others:
Customizable,
Please contact the
liaison
Table 1 Thickness Description
Code Description Code Description Code Description
A 3.00±0.35 mm J 7.80±0.35 mm S 12.60±0.35 mm